09/581935

34 Rec'd	PCT/PTO	19.	JUN	2000

O(1)// E	xpress Mall	No. EL418428135US	BOATMON OLIVINA TO DOMEON
FORM PTO-1595	07 - 1	18-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) WSGH FORM 23 (rev. 01/2000)			rucente and fradenary office
To the Honorable Commissioner of $P_{\vec{\sigma}}$ thereof.	101	405837	e attached original documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and addr	ess of receiving party(ics)
Hideaki Koda Motohiro Matsuzawa Makoto Yoshizawa Additional name(s) of conveying pa attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	rtγ(ies)	Street Address: 4 S City: Nagano 389- Country: JAPAN	CAL LABORATORY, INC.  963-3, Chaza-minamijo akaki-machi, Hanishina-gun 0603 State: Zip  ) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:			
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] C. N. [] Other  Execution Date: June 6, 2000	hange of ame		
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(a)		
If this document is being filed to application is: <u>June 6, 2000</u> A. Patent Application No.(s)  Addition		<pre>a new application B. Patent No.( s attached? [ ] Yes</pre>	s)
5. Name and address of party to who correspondence concerning document be mailed:		6. Total number of Involved [1]	of applications and patents
Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109	Hayes LLP		
	į	[X] Enclosed [ ] Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account
6/2000 WCLAYBRO 00000218 09581935 2:581 40.00 Op	DO NO	8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate deposit account) T USE THIS SPACE	copy of this page if paying by
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the			on is true and correct and any
Attorney name: Charles & Gagney Registration No. 25,467 Signature:	Loguet	<u></u>	ate: 6-19-00
Total number of pages including	g/cover she	et, attachments, am	nd document: [2]

CLG:mes/228216 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 010913 FRAME: 0285**

## ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we, Hideaki Koda, Motohiro Matsuzawa and Makoto Yoshizawa, residing at c/o A.K. Technical Laboratory, Inc., 4963-3, Ohaza-minamijo, Sakaki-machi, Hanishina-gun, Nagano 389-0603 Japan, (respectively), hereby sell, assign, and transfer to A.K. Technical Laboratory, Inc., a corporation existing under the Laws of Japan, located at 4963-3, Ohaza-minamijo, Sakaki-machi, Hanishina-gun, Nagano 389-0603 Japan, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to INJECTION STRETCH BLOW MOLDING METHOD described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, signall lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

Signature Motchie Matsuzawa Date June 6, 2000

Signature Motchie Matsuzawa Date June 6, 2000

Motohiro Matsuzawa Date June 6, 2000

Makoto Yoshizawa Date June 6, 2000

PATENT RECORDED: 06/19/2000 REEL: 010913 FRAME: 0286